Form PTO-1594

05-16-2003

RECOI T

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 05/01) (PADEMAR No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab Settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

102450397

rab Settings -> -> -> ->	▼ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ies): 5.13.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Congress Financial Corporation (Florida)
	Internal
□ Ladicidus (/a) sitia analsia □ Accordation	Address:
☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	Street Address: 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 808
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State: Delaware	City: Miami State: Florida Zip: 33121-0001
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?: ☐ Yes ☒ No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State Florida
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 2, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No
E. Recution Date. IMay 2, 2005	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Additional name(e) a addiese(ee) analyses.
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A attached to Release of Security Interest, Trademarks.	See Schedule A attached to Release of Security Interest, Trademarks.
Trademarks.	Trademarks.
Additional number(s) at	tached 🛭 Yes 🗌 No
	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Concerning document chould be mailed.	
Name: John Rivers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 465.00
Internal Address: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	1. 10.0.100 (0. 0.110.1)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionized to be charged to deposit account
	P. Donosit account number:
Street Address: Old Federal Reserve Bank Building	8. Deposit account number:
400 Canaama Street	
400 Sansome Street	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111-3143	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
C. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is figue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	5-9-07
John Biyora	1/-1/
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	<i></i>
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 6

05/15/2003 TBIAZ1 00000015 7517097

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 425.00 DP

SCHEDULE A

Pending Applications for Trademark

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Class(es)
LIGHTWAVE	75217097	12/23/96	009
MANAGEMENT			
OPTICAL	75633819	2/4/99	009
ACCESS AGENT			
NSU	75624507	1/21/99	009

U. S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
DCA 425	2587449	7/2/02	009
	(Serial No.		
	76104533)		
NIC 10G	2623154	9/24/02	009
	(Serial No.		
	76104177)		
ANYWHERE,	2397051	10/24/00	009
ANYTIME, ANYBIT	(Serial No.		
	75635184)		
NETWORK ACCESS	2559323	4/9/02	009
AGENT	(Serial No.		
	75633820)	-	
NPP	2553142	3/26/02	009
	(Serial No.		
	75633818)		
NETWORK	2586715	6/25/02	009
PROTOCOL	(Serial No.		
PROCESSOR	75633817)		
REMOTE ACCESS	2501239	10/30/01	009
AGENT	(Serial No.		
	75633813)		
NAA	2488289	9/11/01	009
	(Serial No.		
	75633811)		
TECHNOLOGY TO	2314431	2/1/00	009
REACH INSIDE	(Serial No.		
THE LIGHT	75624832)		
NIC	2411297	12/5/00	009
	(Serial No.		
	75624508)		
	No. of the control of		
Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)

DOCSSF1:678107.1

ASA-312	2140948 (Serial No. 75261882)	3/3/98	009
ANYBIT	2314845 (Serial No. 75224312)	2/1/00	009
NETWORK INFORMATION COMPUTER	2252066 (Serial No. 75224311)	6/8/99	009
DESIGN ONLY	2097284 (Serial No. 75142583)	9/16/97	009
DIGITAL LIGHTWAVE	2226814 (Serial No. 74485585)	2/23/99	009

DOCSSF1:678107.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is effective the 2nd day of May, 2003 by Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), a Florida corporation, with a business address of 777 Brickell Avenue Suite 808, Miami, Florida ("Congress").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Congress recorded a security interest in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 2181, Frames 0631, evidencing a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A ("Trademarks") from Digital Lightwave, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Digital");

WHEREAS, the lien on the Trademarks has been extinguished prior to the date hereof (the date of such extinguishment, the "Lien Termination Date");

WHEREAS, on the Lien Termination Date, Congress and Digital failed to evidence the termination of the security interest in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to this Release, Congress and Digital wish to now so evidence such termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress agrees as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress agrees as follows:

Effective as May 2, 2003, Congress hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the Trademarks, and hereby acknowledges that such security interest has been extinguished at all times following the Lien Termination Date.

[The Signature Page Follows]

DOCSSF1:678107.1

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA)

Name:

FUP

Date: May 2, 2003

DOCSSF1:678107.1

STATE OF FLORIDA	
)	
within instrument and acknowledged to me that	the/she/they executed the same in her/her/their ir signature(s) on such instrument the person or
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	BARRY A. VECKER
Signature	PRINT COMMISSION CC073120 PRINT EXPIRES DEC 13, 2003 PRINT OF BONDED THROUGH ADVANTAGE NOTARY

DOCSSF1:678107.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is effective the 2nd day of May, 2003 by Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), a Florida corporation, with a business address of 777 Brickell Avenue Suite 808, Miami, Florida ("Congress").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Congress recorded a security interest in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 2181, Frames 0631, evidencing a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A ("Trademarks") from Digital Lightwave, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Digital");

WHEREAS, the lien on the Trademarks has been extinguished prior to the date hereof (the date of such extinguishment, the "Lien Termination Date");

WHEREAS, on the Lien Termination Date, Congress and Digital failed to evidence the termination of the security interest in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to this Release, Congress and Digital wish to now so evidence such termination.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress agrees as follows:

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress agrees as follows:

Effective as May 2, 2003, Congress hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the Trademarks, and hereby acknowledges that such security interest has been extinguished at all times following the Lien Termination Date.

[The Signature Page Follows]

DOCSSF1:678107.1

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA)

Name:

SHCY 2/XX

Date: May 2, 2003

DOCSSF1:678107.1

STATE OF FLORIDA
)
COUNTY OF DABE RAPPY VECKIN
COUNTY OF DABE On MAY 2, 2003 before me, BARRY VECKER, personally appeared GARY DIXON, personally known to me (or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on such instrument the person or entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature BARRY A. VECKER COMMISSION & CC895126 EXPIRES DEC 13, 2003 BONDED THROUGH ADVANTAGE HOTARY
(Seal)

DOCSSF1:678107.1

RECORDED: 05/13/2003